



Neighborhood Bikeways Cost Estimate	Project Number:
	Subaccount:
12th Avenue and Garfield Street: Completed as one project	Prepared By: R. Plenge

CONSTRUCTION BID ITEMS						
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	PRICE	AMOUNT	Column1
	Removal of Concrete Sidewalk	SY	927	\$35.00	\$32,400.00	CCD: \$9/ SY
	Removal of Median	SY	315	\$35.00	\$11,000.00	
	Removal of Curb and Gutter	LF	1,670	\$25.00	\$41,800.00	CCD: \$6/ LF
	Removal of Curb Ramp	EACH	9	\$240.00	\$2,200.00	
	ADA Curb Ramp (Includes Removal of Existing)	EACH	55	\$7,000.00	\$385,000.00	
	Curb Extension including ADA Curb Ramp (Includes Removals)	EACH	19	\$12,000.00	\$228,000.00	
	Curb and Gutter	LF	2,210	\$60.00	\$132,600.00	
	Sidewalk/Trail	SY	2,135	\$60.00	\$128,100.00	CCD: \$33/ SY
	Median Cover Material (Concrete)	SY	640	\$30.00	\$19,200.00	CCD: \$36/ SY
	Traffic Signal (Complete in Place)	EACH	2	\$350,000.00	\$700,000.00	
	Traffic Signal 3 Mast Arms (Complete in Place)	EACH	1	\$262,500.00	\$262,500.00	
	Traffic Signal 2 Mast Arms (Complete in Place)	EACH	3	\$175,000.00	\$525,000.00	
	Bicycle Signal Head	EACH	12	\$1,500.00	\$18,000.00	
	Rectangular Rapid Flashing Beacon (2 Approaches and Median)	EACH	3	\$40,000.00	\$120,000.00	
	HAWK Signal	EACH	1	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	
	Cycle Track Bollards	EACH	15	\$75.00	\$1,100.00	
	Sodding	SF	6,000	\$1.50	\$9,000.00	
	Trees	EACH	10	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	
	Traffic Circle	EACH	11	\$17,000.00	\$187,000.00	
CONSTRUCTION BID ITEMS TOTAL					\$2,932,900.00	Unit Prices reflect 30% increa

COST SUMMARY			
Item	% Range	% Used	Cost
Project Construction Bid Items	-----	-----	\$2,932,900.00 (A)
Contingencies	(15%-30%) of (A)	25.0%	\$733,200.00 (B) Used higher 30% conting
SWMP	(1%) of (A+B)	1.0%	\$36,700.00 (C)
Drainage/Utilities	(3%-10%) of (A+B) default = 6%	10.0%	\$366,600.00 (D)
Signing and Striping	(1%-5%) of (A+B+C+D) default = 5%	5.0%	\$183,300.00 (E)
Construction Signing & Traffic Control	(5%-25%) of (A+B+C+D+E) default = 20%	10.0%	\$425,300.00 (F)
Mobilization	(4%-10%) of (A+B+C+D+E+F) default = 7%	7.0%	\$327,500.00 (G)
Total of Construction Bid Items	(A)+(B)+(C)+(D)+(E)+(F)+(G)	-----	\$5,005,500.00 (H)
Force Account - Utilities	(1%-2%) of (H) default = 2%	1.0%	\$50,100.00 (I)
Force Account - Misc.	(10%-15%) of (H) default = 12%	1.0%	\$50,100.00 (J)
Subtotal of Construction Cost (H+I+J)	-----	-----	\$5,105,700.00 (K)
Total Construction Engineering, CE & Indirects	22.1% of (K)	22.10%	\$1,128,400.00 (L)
Total Engineering including NEPA	(8%-12%) of (K)	12.0%	\$612,700.00 (M) - Assumes PS&E and NEF
Right-of-way	Enter \$ amount	-----	\$0.00 (N)
Other	(1%-3%) of (H)	1.0%	\$50,100.00 (O)
12th Avenue Intersections			\$2,182,300.00

\$2,906,893.33

\$ 6,423,576.28